

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-1060 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/24/2014 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 8/26/2014 Final action: 8/26/2014

Title: Elections Department recommending the Board adopt Resolution 137-2014 consolidating local

jurisdiction elections with the upcoming General Election to be held November 4, 2014.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Resolution Consolidation 8-26-14, 2. Executed Resolution 137-2014 (BOS 8-26-14)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/26/2014	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Elections Department recommending the Board adopt Resolution **137-2014** consolidating local jurisdiction elections with the upcoming General Election to be held November 4, 2014.

Background

Elections Code Section 10400 et seq. provide for consolidation of local jurisdiction elections for the General Election to be conducted by the El Dorado County Registrar of Voters on November 4, 2014.

Reason for Recommendation

The Registrar of Voters is the Election Official for local jurisdictions within the County. The Elections Department can handle the consolidation of the jurisdictions' contests on the General Election ballot.

Contact

Linda Webster x7483